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MpPLC MOVIE LICENCE - PRICE LIST

Non Commercial Screenings, no admission charge

Flat fee rate is based on audience capacity (plus VAT)

Audience Size Number of Screenings Per Title
1 2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-11 12-14
1-200 €100.00 €160.00 €225.00 €280.00 €335.00 €450.00 €560.00
201 - 300 €145.00 €215.00 €280.00 €335.00 €390.00 €505.00 €615
301 -500 €200.00 €270.00 €335.00 €390.00 €450.00 €560.00 €670.00
501 — 750 €280.00 €355.00 €420.00 €475.00 €530.00 €640.00 €755.00
751 - 1000 €365.00 €440.00 €505.00 €560.00 €615.00 €725.00 €835.00

Flat rate fees are payable to MPLC within ten (10) days of the Invoiceddate or.before the screening whicheven is
earlier.

Commercial Screenings, with admission charge
Minimum rate of €100.00 or 35% of the ticket sales, whichever is greater (plus VAT)

Number of Screenings Per Title

1 2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-11 12-14

100.00 160.00 225.00 280.00 350.00 450.00 560.00

Minimum rate fees are payable to MPLC within ten (10) days of the Invoice date or before the screening,
whichever is earlier. Any additional percentage due from ticket sales will be payable within ten (10) days from
the second invoice date.

Please contact MPLC if your screening is a “non-standard” community cinema event, for example:

e Large audiences over 1000 people

e Outdoor venue

¢ Incidental film use, not a film club or film society
e Outside the UK

We may be able to help with licensing information for these types of events.
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